AMENDMENT #5

This Amendment is entered into and made effective as of this 1% day of December, 2024 (the
“Effective Date”) by and between CorVel Enterprise Comp, Inc. (“CorVel”) and County of
DuPage (“Customer”).

Whereas, CorVel and Customer entered into the Contract #20-110-HR with Date of October 27,
2020 effective December 1, 2020 as amended (the “Agreement”) pursuant to which CorVel
agreed to provide Customer with certain managed care and claims administration services.

Now therefore, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein, the
parties agree to amend the Agreement as set forth herein:

e Both parties Agree to extend the Term of the Agreement for an additional ninety (90) days
effective December 1, 2024 through February 28, 2025.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, CorVel and Customer have caused this Amendment to be executed by
the persons authorized to act in their respective names.

COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORVEL ENTERPRISE COMP, INC.
By: By:

Print Name: Print Name:

Title: Title:

Date Signed: Date Signed:

This document contains confidential and proprietary information of the Parties and may not be disclosed or duplicated without the prior written
consent of the Parties.

County of DuPage Amendment 5 (Extension) to Contract 20-110 HR 10-04-23



	AMENDMENT #5

